# PHILIPPINE PORTS AUTHORITY PORT MANAGEMENT OFFICE-MISAMIS ORIENTAL/CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY Port Area, Macabalan, Cagayan de Oro City

## DISPOSAL COMMITTEE Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 1

PUBLIC AUCTION OF UNSERVICEABLE PROPERTY "DISMANTLED STEEL PARTS OF 25Tonner LEVEL LUFFING CRANE OF PPA PMO MOC JUNE 14, 2018

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 1 is issued to modify or amend items in the Bid Documents. This shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents.

<ol> <li>Letter C Scop of Reference.</li> </ol>		lic Auction of Terms
Particulars (1 Lot)	QTY. (Unit)	Floor Price (in Pesos)
Value of Steel Scrap Materials	1 Lot	Php 1,033,084.80
ADDITIONAL 12%		123,970.17

REFERENCE

FLOOR PRICE

**GRAND TOTAL** 

Letter D Terms and Condition of Terms and Reference Paragraph 11.

Php 1,157,054.97

All bids submitted shall be accompanied by a bidders bond in the form of Cash, Manager's/Cashier's Check, Bank Draft of a reputable bank within the area where the bidding shall be held in the amount equivalent to 10% of the minimum floor price or the appraised value in the amount of Php 115,705.50 inclusive of 12% VAT. It will serve as a guarantee that the winning bidder shall, within Ten (10) working days from receipt of the Notice to Award shall commence on the extraction/withdrawal of the dismantled parts of the unserviceable 25 Tonner Luffing Crane.

AMENDMENTS/CHANGES/CLARIFICATIONS FLOOR PRICE

1. Paragraph C Scope of Public Auction of Terms of Reference.

Particulars (1 Lot)	QTY. (Unit)	Floor Price (in Pesos)
Value of Steel Scrap Materials	1 Lot	Php 1,560,662.40
ADDITIONAL 12% VAT		187,279.49
GRAND TOTAL		Php 1,747,941.89

Letter D Terms and Condition of Terms and Reference Paragraph 11.

All bids submitted shall be accompanied by a bidders bond in the form of Cash, Manager's/Cashier's Check, Bank Draft of a reputable bank within the area where the bidding shall be held in the amount equivalent to 10% of the minimum floor price or the appraised value in the amount of Php 174,794.19 inclusive of 12% VAT. It will serve as a guarantee that the winning bidder shall, within Ten (10) working days from receipt of the Notice to Award shall commence on the extraction/withdrawal of the dismantled parts of the unserviceable 25 Tonner Luffing Crane.

#### FLOOR PRICE

#### 1. First Paragraph of invitation to bid.

Particulars (1 Lot)	QTY. (Unit)	Floor Price (in Pesos)
Value of Steel Scrap Materials	1 Lot	Php 1,033,084.80
ADDITIONAL 12%		123,970.17
GRAND TOTAL		Php 1,157,054.97

## 2. Schedule of Property Disposal Activities

6.Deadline for Submission of Bids	June 14, 2018	9:30 AM (PMO- MOC Conference Room)
7. Opening Evaluation of Bids	June 14, 2018	10:00 AM (PMO- MOC Conference Room)
8. Issuance of Notice of Award	June 14, 2018	2:00 PM (PMO- MOC Conference Room)

#### FLOOR PRICE

## 1. First Paragraph of invitation to bid.

Particulars (1 Lot)	QTY. (Unit)	Floor Price (in Pesos)
Value of Steel Scrap Materials	1 Lot	Php 1,560,662.40
ADDITIONAL 12%		187,279.49
GRAND TOTAL		Php 1,747,941.89

#### 2. Schedule of Property Disposal Activities

6.Deadline for Submission of Bids	June 19, 2018	1:30 PM (PMO- MOC Conference Room)
7. Opening Evaluation of Bids	June 19, 2018	2:00 PM (PMO- MOC Conference Room)
8. Issuance of Notice of Award	June 19, 2018	4:00 PM (PMO- MOC Conference Room)

For guidance and information of all concerned.

GUILBERT ANTHONY D. GIMENO

Chair, Disposal Committee